

UNIVERSITY OF KOTA, KOTA

No. F.5 ()/Acad./UOK/2024/

Date:

The Principal Lal Bahadur Shastri College, Sector-1, Mahaveer Nagar Extension, Kota 326001 (Raj.)

Sub.: - Approval of appointment of Asstt. Prof. for B.Ed. Spl. Ed. (I.D. & H.I.) course.

Dear Sir.

Kindly refer to your letter no. 1732 dated 25.06.2023 & 2002 dated 21.06.2024 on the subject above cited. In this connection, I am directed to inform you that on the recommendation made by the selection committee, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to approve the appointment of the following Asst. Professor's in your college for B.Ed. Spl. Ed. (I.D. & H.I.) programme from the session 2024-25 as per record/documents submitted by the college subject to the recognition of RCINCTE/UGC & State Govt.

() NI	Name of Lecturers	Subject
S. No.		Asst. Prof. in B.Ed. Spl. Ed. (H.I.)
1.	DR. PRAMOD KUMAR KULHADE	Asst. 1101. III 2.24.
	(Aadhar no.231760724835)	- OLDELGIEL(ID)
7	DR. ANITA RAI	Asst. Prof. in B.Ed. Spl. Ed. (I.D.)
	(Aadhar no. 932453826705)	
3.	SHALINI YADAV	Asst. Prof. in B.Ed. Spl. Ed. (H.I.)
2,1	(Aadhar no. 505457129408)	
4.	ANJU	Asst. Prof. in B.Ed. Spl. Ed. (I.D.)
	(Aadhar no. 988105284713)	
5.	VIJENDRA SINGH NARUKA	Asst. Prof. in B.Ed. Spl. Ed. (I.D.)
	(Aadhar no. 749419368882)	

Note: If any kind of document submitted by the college/candidate found fake/fabricated/false in future, the approval will automatically be deemed to be cancelled. Also, upload the complete details of the lecturers with photos on the website of the college in 7 days. As per RCI rules, college may appoint the senior most faculty as a Course Coordinator and it may be informed to the University.

No. F-5(_)Acad./UOK/2024/ 9880—389)

REGISTRAI Dated: こりフュロ2ム

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. P.S. to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of Kota, Kota to place the order before Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor for kind perusal.

Webmaster- to upload this order in University website under the subject – "Selected staff of "Lal Bahadur Shastri College, Sector-1, Mahaveer Nagar Extension, Kota".

REGISTRAR